Status: CANCELLED Received: 10/19/2012 Effective Date: 11/01/2012

AMERICATEL CORPORATION d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel d/b/a Ametex, d/b/a Amextel d/b/a Startec

PSC Tariff No. 1 - Telephone 2nd Revised Leaf No. 50 Supersedes 1st Revised Leaf No. 50

LONG DISTANCE RESALE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.4 Service Offerings, (Cont'd.)

Issued by: effective 01/13/2017.

3.4.3 Dial-Around Code 10-10-123 Americatel, (Cont'd.)

C. Interruption of Service

Without incurring liability, Americated may interrupt the provision of services at any time in order to perform tests and inspections to assure compliance with regulations set forth in this Tariff and applicable law, and may continue such interruption without liability until any items of non-compliance so identified are rectified.

Americatel will consider Customer requests for credit for faulty or incorrect connections and for other problems experienced by customers in the use of the Americatel's services on a case-by-case basis, and will provide reasonable credit in those cases in which it determines that the request is justified and Americatel was at fault. It shall be the obligation of the Customer to notify Americatel immediately of any service problems for which a credit allowance is desired. Before giving such notice, the Customer shall ascertain that the problem experienced is not being caused by any action or omission by the Customer within the Customer's control.

D. Rate and Charge Application

Americated will charge a per-minute rate and a connection fee per call. A Minimum Monthly Usage Fee, as detailed below, applies each month if total combined Intrastate, Interstate and International usage is less than \$5.00.

E. Intrastate Rates and Charges

	Minimum	Maximum	
Per-Minute Intrastate Rate:	\$0.09	\$0.36	
Connection Fee Per Call:	\$0.30	\$5.00	(I)
Minimum Monthly Usage Fee	\$1.50	\$10.00	

Issued: October 19, 2012 Effective: November 1, 2012